
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

H.4.3 (For Immediate Release) . September 23, 1954 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 

(In millions of dollars) 

New York City Chicago 

Sept. 
22, 
1954 

Increase or 
decrease since 

Sept. 
22, 
1954 

Increase or 
decrease since Sept. 

22, 
1954 

Sept.15, 
1954 

Sept.23, 
1953 

Sept. 
22, 
1954 

Sept.15, 
1954 

Sept.23, 
1953 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net 
Loans - gross 
Commercial, industrial, and 
agricultural loans 

Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing 
or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities-total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury cert, of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds maturing: 
Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

22,808 
11,431 
11,625 

+ 81 
- 17 
- 17 

+1,337 
- 841 
- 834 

7,283 - 14 -1,139 

437 
1,090 

-149 
+ 40 

+ 201 
+ 87 

14 
343 
420 
457 

1,581 

+ 6 
- 4 
+109 
- 5 

- 13 
+ 157 
+ 23 
- 101 

49 

8,938 
94 9 
579 

1,427 

+109 
+ 66 
+ 13 
+ 5 

+1,776 
+ 325 
- 572 
+ 298 

943 
1,652 
3,388 
2,439 

+ 2 
+ 26 
- 3 
- 11 

+ 735 
- 126 
+1,116 
+ 402 

4,182 
146 
39 

626 

-273 
+ 6 
- 5 
+ 23 

- 480 
+ 1 

8 
+ 106 

15,604 
3,527 

826 

- 9 
+ 5 
+ 62 

+ 434 
+1,153 
- 681 

3 ,082 
1,007 
153 
993 

-154 
+ 2 
-108 
+ 39 

+ 176 
- 11 

90 
- 115 

2 , 6 0 9 - 5 + 90 

6,801 
2 , 6 5 8 
2,718 

+ 11 
- 46 
- 46 

+139 
-266 
-264 

1,943 - 16 -230 

41 
118 

21 
82 
126 
25 

362 

3 ,492 
246 
278 
782 

276 
574 

1,336 
651 

1,223 
37 
170 
56 

4,329 
1,630 
292 

1 ,285 
36 
9 

79 

627 

- 55 
+ 17 

+ 2 
- 1 

+ 15 
- 8 

+ 60 
+ 42 

- 1 
- 6 
+ 24 
- 3 

-148 
+ 1 
+ 31 

+ 61 
- 4 
+ 26 

- 78 
- 1 
-109 

+ 23 
+ 13 

5 
13 
16 
66 
28 

+372 
+132 
-363 
+ 5 

+142 
+ 14 
+442 
+ 33 

-143 
- 1 
+ 16 
+ 7 

+ 49 
+ 84 
- 99 

- 25 
- 3 
- 29 
+ 2 

+ 39 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




